MRD 12-21-00 -

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-11-2001



101579574

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 7 1 98 Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name TALBOT HOLDINGS, LTD.	Month Day Year 7 1 98				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Incorporated in the State of Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name FASTCUT TOOL CORPORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 31800 Sherman Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Madison Heights	Michigan - U.S.A. 48071 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Other Other Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing以及自己

REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0094

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Name Mary K. Cameron, Intellectual Property Attorney					
Address (line 1)	31700 Research Park Drive, Madison Heights, MI 48071					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	imber (248) 589–6287			
Name	Mary K. Cameron, Int	ellectual Property Att	orney			
Address (line 1)	31700 Research Park	Orive, Madison Heig	hts, MI 48071			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
	Application Number(s)	_		nal numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	-		- · ·		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1652898 792889 1441785						
		[1002898	792889	1441785		
		1498316	802642	1831071		
		1503590	1746788	1620844		
Number of	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties inv	olved. # /8			
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 465.0	7		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (17 x 25) + 40 = 465						
Deposit /		ditional face can be charged to the	account)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-2349						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
,,,,,,,		11 1//		/ /		
MARY K.		Many Car	uline 12	1,5/2000		
Name	of Person Signing	// Signature		Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY PA

PAGE 3

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	I RADEMARKS ONE I	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	TALBOT HOLDINGS, LTD.	7 1 98
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization Incorporated in the State of Delawa	re
Receiving l	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	FASTCUT TOOL CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	31800 Sherman Drive	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Madison Heights Michigan - U.S.A. City State/Country	48071 Zip Code
Individu	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be	•
Corporat	ion Association appointment of a	the United States, an domestic nould be attached
Other	(Designation must document from t	st be a separate
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Incorporated in the State of Del	aware
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Degistration Number(s)	nal numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BOTH $$ numbers for the $$	-
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number	(s)
	741245 839097	
	933920 1132901	
	538261	
	896437	
	1631314	
	1017305	
	591115	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(US and Foreign Trademarks)

This ASSIGNMENT, made this first day of July, 1998 by Talbot Holdings, LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 6030 Carey Drive, Valley View, Ohio 44125-4218 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used and is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks, and certain registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, the trademarks and registrations and applications for registration for trademarks being more particularly identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Fastcut Tool Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 31800 Sherman Drive. Madison Heights, Michigan 48071 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right, title, and interest in the said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries of the world wherever Assignor has a proprietary right in the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers or representatives this first day of July, 1998.

addionaged officers of representatives this motivary of early; research
TALBOT HOLDINGS, LTD.
By All McKee, President
State of CHIU)) ss County of HAMILTON)
On this / day of DECEMBER, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said County personally appeared ROBERT (I. MCKEE) who acknowledged himself to be the above identified office
of Assignor and that he being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein specified. Notery Public
Declaration of Acceptance by Assignee
The undersigned hereby accepts the forgoing Assignment on behalf of Fastcut Tool Corporation. By
Alan I Shaffer President

EXHIBIT A

Unregistered Trademarks

BRUBAKER
DATA FLUTE
NEW ENGLAND TAP

Registrations and Applications for Registration

(see attached)

DIV	TRAHEHARK		APPOLITIE				
D1.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	ACCULEAD ces of America			FILING DT REGISTRAT NO RENEWAL DUE			MILLING CUTTERS
INTIL CL:	CUTTING TOOL	NATL CL	:	COUNTRY			
	M-T tes of America			FILING DT REGISTRAT NO	: JAN 19 4 6 : 428108	í D	WORK AND TOOL HOLDING FIXTURES AND CLAMPS FOR USE ON AND IN ASSOCIATION WITH WOOD
PRODUCT:				RENEWAL DUE		7 N	AND METALWORKING MACHINES
יום עדיתוני	ODA	NATL CL	:	COUNTRY	: US		
DIV	TRADEMARK		ASSOCIATE				DESCRIPTION OF COORS
=	CROMCLAD			FILING DT	SEP 04 65	ם	TAPS
	cs of America Cutting tool			RENEWAL DUE		N	
INTNTL CL:		NATL CL:		באמונס		•	
	CROMFLO				: JUN 30 92	D	
Germany	STATUS SAA!			REGISTRAT NO		.,	
PRODUCT:	CUTTING TOOL	NATL CL:		RENEWAL DUE.			
ININIE CE.	•••	RAIL CL:		COUNTRY	. <i>D</i> .		
NIC	CROMFLO			FILING DI	DEC 30 91	. D	TAPS
United Stat	tes of America			REGISTRAT NO	1746788		
•	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DOE		N	
INTNTL CL:	007	NATL CL:	•	COUNTRY	: US		
NTC	Plastaps			FILING DI	: DEC 04 92	0	TAPS
United Stat	es of America			REGISTRAT NO	: 1831071		
PRODUCT:	MISC			renewal due	: APR 19 04	N	
ואואזו כו:	007	NATL CL:	:	COUNTRY	: US		
NTC	TRISHEAR			FILING DT	: FEB 08 71	. ם	MACHINE SCREW TAPS
United Stat	es of America			REGISTRAT NO	933920		
PRODUCT:	MISC	•	•	RENEWAL DUE	MAY 16 02	N	
INTHIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	i	COUNTRY	: US		
WTC	AMERICUT			FILING DT	: AUG 19 87	D	HS END MILLS, COUNTERBORES, COUNTERSINKS
	es of America			registrat no			
	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DUE		N	
ואזאדג כג:	007	NATL CL:	i	COUNTRY	: US		
WTC	AMERICUT AND DESIGN			FILING DT	: ADG 19 87	סי	HS END MILLS, COUNTERSONES, COUNTERSINGS
	es of America			REGISTRAT NO			
	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DUE		N	
INTNTL CL:	007	NATE CL:	!	COUNTRY	: US		
WTC	CREST-KUT			FILING DT	:		
Benelux				registrat no	: 377287		
	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DUE		N	
ואזאזג כג:	007	NATL CL	:	COUNTRY	: BX		
utc	CREST-KUT			FILING DT	: APR 28 81	D	
Cormany				REGISTRAT NO			
	CUTTING TOCK			RENSUAL DUE			
INTHIL CL:	007	NATL CL	:	לטטאבאַצ	: DE		
MIC	CREST-KUT			FILING DI	: JUN 26 9:	מו	
France				REGISTRAT NO			
	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DUE		I M	
ININTL CL:	007	NATL CL	:	COUNTRY	: FR		
Ϋ́	CREST-KUT			FILING DT	:		
unifed King				REGISTRAT NO	: 1152631		
	CUTTING TOOL			RENEWAL DUE		2 0	
INTITL CL:	007	NATL CL	:	COUNTRY	: CB		

WTC CREST-KUT

United States of America

PRODUCT: CUTTING TOOL

.....

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0099

FILING DT: MAY 24 63 D END MILLS

REGISTRAT NO: 792889

RENEWAL DUE: JUL 20 05 N

TC	SKI-CARB		FILING DT:	DEC 13 89 D	SOLID CARBIDE AND MILLS
	tes of America		REGISTRAT NO:	1620844	
PRODUCT:	CUTTING TOOL		RENEWAL DUE:	NOV 06 00 N	
NTNIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	US	
TC	SKI-KUT		FILING DI:	JAN 22 62 D	END MILLS
	tes of America		REGISTRAT NO:	741245	
•	CUTTING TOOL			NOV 27 82 N	
NINIL CL:	008	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	VS	
TC	TU-LIP			OCT 03 40 D	
anada			REGISTRAT NO:		
PRODUCT:		A12.007 A7		OCT 04 00 N	
NINIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	ŭ.	
TC				JAN 13 50 D	COUNTERBALANCING BITS AND TOOLS
	tes of America		RECISTRAT NO:		
PRODUCT:				FEB 20 01 N	
NINIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	US	
}	ULTRA-KUT		FILING DT:	APR 17 69 D	END MILLS
	tes of America		REGISTRAT NO:	896437	
	CUTTING TOOL			AUG 11 00 N	
אזאזג כג:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	us	
TC	UNI LEAD		FILING DT:	OCT 31 89 D	HS END MILLS
nized Stat	cs of America		REGISTRAT NO:	1631314	
	CUTTING TOOLS			JAN 15 01 N	
NINIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	US	
ıc	WELDON		FILING DI:		
suejax			REGISTRAT NO:	377168	
PRODUCT:	•			JUL 23 01 N	
what ch:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	BX	
ic	WELDON		FILING DI:	JUN 16 55 D	
anada			registrat no:	103214	
PRODUCT:			RENEWAL DUE:	MAY 04 01 N	
VIMIL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	cx	
tC	WELDON		FILING DT:		,
: many			REGISTRAT NO:	1030085	
PRODUCT:				APR 27 01 N	
mm c.	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	DE	
τ	WELDON		FILING DT:		
ance		•	RECISTRAT NO:	1177004	
PRODUCT:			RENEWAL DUE:	JUN 26 01 N	
ייני כדי:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	FR	
	WELDON		FILING DT:		
iced King			registrat no:	1158752	
PRODUCT:			RENEWAL DUE:		
TNTL CL:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	GB .	
c			FILING DT	MAR 08 51 D	DIRECT READING DIAL INSTRUMENTS
iced Scac	cs of America		REGISTRAT NO:		ALMERICA STATE THE THE THE THE
PRODUCT:	-	•	RENEWAL DUE:		
uur C:	007	NATL CL:	COUNTRY:	บร	

TRADEMARK DIV

ASSOCIATE

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS

Weldon (Pentagon Border)

United States of America

PRODUCT: MISC

ININIL CL: 007

NATL CL:

FILING DT: JUN 06 74 D REGISTRAT NO: 1017305

REWEWAL DUE: JAN 21 02 N COUNTRY: US

ROTARY FLUID PUMPS, ALL KINDS OF TOOLS LEND MILLS, SCREW FORMING & CUT-OFF TOOLS. REAMERS, JIGS, FIXTURES, ADAPTORS, ARBORS,

COUNTERBORES, DRILLS, BORING BARS, SAMS)

WELDON (WITH BORDER)

umied States of America

PRODUCT: CUTTING TOOL

INTNIL CL: 007

NATL CL:

FILING DT: NOV 10 66 D

REGISTRAT NO: 839097

RENEWAL DUE: NOV 21 07 N

COUNTRY: US

END MILLS

MODEL 200

United States of America

PRODUCT: CUTTING TOOL

ININTL CL: 007

NATL CL:

REGISTRAT NO: 1441785

RENEWAL DUE: JUN 09 07 N

COUNTRY: US

FILING DT:

REGISTRAT NO: 1132901

RENEWAL DUE: APR 08 00 N

COUNTRY: US

FILING DT: MAR 31 86 D END MILL SHARPENING FIXTURES

END MILL SHARPENING FIXTURES

United States of America

PRODUCT: CUTTING TOOL

WTC MODEL 200

INTATL CL:

MATL CL:

TRADEMARK ----**REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0101**

RECORDED: 12/21/2000